

PREMIER FERRO ALLOYS & SECURITIES LIMITED
CIN: L27310WB1977PLC031117
687, Anandapur, E.M. Bypass, 2nd Floor, Kolkata- 700 107
E-mail: panemamatics@emamigroup.com Website: www.pfasl.in Phone: 6613 6264

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020

₹ in Lakhs

No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
1	Total Income from Operations	355.60	717.12	1,703.92	1,072.73	2,457.44	3,755.43	355.61	717.12	1,703.92	1,072.74	2,457.45	3,755.49
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	126.76	37.53	593.61	164.29	516.04	443.60	122.77	33.92	590.14	156.70	509.78	430.04
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	126.76	37.53	593.61	164.29	516.04	443.60	122.77	33.92	590.14	156.70	509.78	430.04
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	126.38	34.16	593.88	160.54	516.21	440.01	122.39	30.55	590.41	152.95	509.95	425.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	126.38	34.16	593.96	160.54	516.36	439.19	122.39	30.55	590.49	152.95	510.10	424.29
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	110.56	110.56	110.56	110.56	110.56	110.56	110.56	110.56	110.56	110.56	110.56	110.56
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each): Basic & Diluted Earnings per share for the interim period is not annualized.	11.43	3.09	53.72	14.52	46.69	39.80	11.07	2.76	53.40	13.83	46.12	38.45

Notes:
(a) The above standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended and half year ended 30th September, 2020 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out review of these results and the results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
(b) The above consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.
(c) The Reviewed Consolidated Financial results comprise of Premier Ferro Alloys & Securities Limited and its subsidiary viz. Prestige Vyapaar Limited.
(d) The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 filed with the stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange of CSE at www.cse-india.com and on company's website at www.pfasl.in.
(e) Comparative figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the board
Sd/-
Santipaul Paul
CFO & Director
DIN: 03190144

Place : Kolkata
Date : 10/11/2020

Abridged Tender Notice

Tender No. 1/WBZA/EOD/DP & DCF/URF/20-21. dt.09.11.2020

The undersigned invites from Bidders/Tenders for construction of crocodile enclosure at New Town, Rajarhat during the year 2020-21 under Ex-Officio Director, Harinalaya (Deer Park) & DCF URF Division. All e-tender notices to be published email cfadmin-wb@nic.in For Details contact with DCF, URF Division, Edengardens.

Last date for submission of Tender Papers is on 03.12.2020.
sd/-
R.N. Saha, IFS
DCF /URF Division
Govt. of West Bengal

THE PERIA KARAMALAI TEA & PRODUCE COMPANY LIMITED
Reg. Office : 7, Munshi Premchand Sarani, Hastings, Kolkata-700022
Phone: (033) 22233394, Email : periatea@inbgroup.com, Website: www.periatea.com
CIN: L01132WB1913PLC220832

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	2,595.56	1,635.77	873.99	4,231.33	2,001.47	3,938.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	816.44	468.20	(144.66)	1,284.64	94.25	(180.90)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	816.44	468.20	(144.66)	1,284.64	94.25	(180.90)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	315.68	468.20	(144.77)	783.88	94.02	(361.74)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	333.32	470.37	(149.60)	803.69	89.10	(675.03)
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	309.59	309.59	309.59	309.59	309.59	309.59
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualized) (of Rs.10/- each) - Basic Diluted	10.20 10.20	15.12 15.12	(4.68) (4.68)	25.32 25.32	3.04 3.04	(11.68) (11.68)

Notes:
1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 9, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2020.
2. Unaudited Financial Results of The Peria Karamalai Tea & Produce Company Limited (Standalone Information) :

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2595.56	1635.77	873.99	4231.33	2001.47	3938.21
2	Profit from ordinary activities before tax	816.32	468.48	(145.17)	1284.80	93.42	(180.98)
3	Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax	315.57	468.48	(145.17)	784.05	93.42	(361.66)

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30 September 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30 September 2020 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites viz. www.seindia.com and www.cse-india.com. The same is also available on the Company website viz. www.periatea.com.

For The Peria Karamalai Tea & Produce Co. Ltd.
Sd/-
Chairman
DIN : 00012617

Place : Kolkata
Date : 10th November, 2020

SARVOTTAM FINVEST LIMITED
CIN: L65993WB1978PLC031793
Regd. Off. : 3, Bentinck Street (2nd Floor), Kolkata-700 001
Ph.No : (033) 2210 0875, e-mail: sarvottamfinvest@gmail.com, Website: www.sarvottamfinvest.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Reviewed			Half Year Ended Reviewed			Year Ended Audited
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	
		1	Total Income from Operations	72.45	44.06	40.94	116.51	87.80
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	11.99	13.46	8.54	25.45	11.76	(0.85)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	8.72	9.96	6.59	18.68	8.97	(5.28)	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	8.72	9.96	6.59	18.68	8.97	(5.28)	
5	Equity Share Capital	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	
6	Other Equity	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) a. Basic (Rs.) b. Diluted (Rs.)	0.12 0.12	0.13 0.13	0.09 0.09	0.25 0.25	0.12 0.12	(0.07) (0.07)	

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bse-india.com and on the Company's website at www.sarvottamfinvest.in.

For Sarvottam Finvest Limited
Dilip Kumar Gupta
Managing Director
(DIN:01168576)

Place: Kolkata
Date: November 10, 2020

ABRIDGED TENDER NOTICE (e-Tender)

e-NIT No. - WBSRDA/BDN-N/9/2020-21(1st Call)

Sealed percentage rate tenders through online for 1 (One) no. Post Five year maintenance works of PMGSY Roads in prescribed format are invited from resourceful, bonafied & experienced contractors who have successfully completed road or Maintenance of road works of PMGSY, PWD, CPWD, Zilla Parishad and any other Govt. Department in last 2 (Two) years having 1/3rd credential in similar nature of works along with own/leased machineries and Laboratory Equipments. For further details please contact this office during office hours on working days or visit website : www.wbprd.nic.in or www.wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/-
Executive Engineer
WBSRDA, Purba Bardhaman Division

ATN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Regd Office : 10, Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072
Email : info@atninternational.co.in, website : www.atninternational.co.in.
Phone No. 033-40022880, Fax : 91-33-22379053
CIN : L65993WB1983PLC080793

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.56	0.56	4.12	1.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.31)	(14.68)	(5.45)	(20.99)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.31)	(14.68)	(5.45)	(20.99)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.31)	(14.68)	(5.45)	(20.99)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6.31)	(14.68)	(5.45)	(20.99)
6	Equity Share Capital	1578.00	1578.00	1578.00	1578.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.4/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(0.02) (0.02)	(0.04) (0.04)	(0.01) (0.01)	(0.05) (0.05)

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.seindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.atninternational.co.in
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board
For ATN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Sd/-
Santosh Kumar Jain
Managing Director
DIN NO. 80174235

Place : Kolkata
Date : 9th November, 2020

THE METHONI TEA COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Office: 75-C Park Street, Kolkata : 700 016
CIN No : L15492WB1929PLC006618
Phone : (033) 40076728, 35222827
Website : www.methonitea.com, Email : methoni@methonitea.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(₹ in lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended On			Six Months Ended On		Year Ended
	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
I Revenue from Operations	809.76	167.03	667.13	976.79	972.65	1,769.95
II Other Income	1.36	30.52	4.34	31.88	9.23	156.86
III Total Income (+I+II)	811.12	197.55	671.47	1,008.67	981.88	1,926.81
IV Expenses (a) Cost of Materials Consumed (Note 2) (b) Purchase of stock In Trade (c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-Trade and work-in progress (d) Employee benefit expenses (e) Finance Cost (f) Depreciation and Amortization expenses (g) Other expenditure Total Expenses	38.79 - (154.34) 326.69 5.59 12.23 201.52 430.48	10.56 - (131.47) 232.14 6.14 12.77 102.48 232.62	8.32 - (113.35) 336.78 5.62 12.00 185.36 434.73	49.35 - (285.81) 558.83 11.73 25.00 304.00 663.10	56.42 - (302.31) 641.37 10.67 24.00 355.01 785.16	57.06 7.68 20.73 1,193.49 18.26 49.27 554.88 1,901.37
V Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	380.64	(35.07)	236.74	345.57	196.72	25.44
VI Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII Profit/(Loss) before tax (V-VI)	380.64	(35.07)	236.74	345.57	196.72	25.44
VIII Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	(11.92)
IX Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	380.64	(35.07)	236.74	345.57	196.72	37.36
X Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI Tax Expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XII Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (X-XI)	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX+XII)	380.64	(35.07)	236.74	345.57	196.72	37.36
XIV Other Comprehensive Income A) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss B) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	1.76 -	- -	- -	1.76 -	- -	(15.66) -
XV Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+ XIV)(Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	382.40	(35.07)	236.74	347.33	196.72	21.70
16 Earnings Per Shares (EPS) of Rs. 10/- each (a) Basic EPS (Rs./Share) (b) Diluted EPS (Rs./Share)	93.29 93.29	(8.60) (8.60)	58.02 58.02	84.70 84.70	48.22 48.22	9.16 9.16

UNAUDITED STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 30.09.2020

(₹ in lakhs)

SL No.	PARTICULARS	As at	As at
		30.09.2020 (Reviewed)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
A	ASSETS		
1	Non Current Assets		
	(a) Property Plant and Equipments & WIP	262.17	279.74
	(b) Capital Work in Progress	53.20	45.53
	(c) Financial Assets		
	Investments	5.83	0.03
	(d) Deferred Tax Assets (net)	59.30	59.30
	(e) Other non-current assets	136.33	141.83
2	Current Assets		
	(a) Inventories	367.14	123.63
	(b) Biological Assets other than Bearer plants	16.20	-
	(c) Financial Assets		
	Trade receivables	114.81	31.04
	Cash and cash equivalents	41.33	36.84
	Loans	328.57	341.00
	(d) Other current assets	64.78	68.42
	TOTAL ASSETS	1,449.66	1,127.38
B	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	EQUITY		
	(a) Equity Share Capital	40.80	40.80
	(b) Other Equity	749.50	402.17
	Total Equity	790.30	442.97
2	Non-current liabilities		
	(a) Financial Liabilities		
	Borrowings	2.59	0.38
	(b) Provisions	6.87	6.87
	(c) Other Liabilities	25.39	25.39
3	Current liabilities		
	(a) Financial Liabilities		
	i) Borrowings	77.90	207.263
	ii) Trade Payables	121.53	101.61
	(b) Other current liabilities	76.55	56.63
	(c) Provisions	348.53	286.27
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,449.66	1,127.38

Notes:
1. The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in IND AS 34 - Interim reporting prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and other accounting principle generally accepted in India.
2. In regards to Tea Business, the value of consumption of raw materials represents only green leaf purchased from other growers. As the production of Green Leaf (Raw materials consumed by the company for manufacturing of tea) from the company's own estate involves integrated process having various stages as nursery, cultivation etc., their values at the intermediate stage could not be ascertained.
3. The Company is engaged in the business of manufacture and sale of tea which is seasonal in nature and as such the above results for three months are not indicative of the results for the full year.
4. As the ultimate income tax liability will depend on results for the year ending 31st March, 2021 and in view of the seasonal nature of tea business, the position with regards to provision for Current tax and also deferred Tax will be determined at end of the year. The Company follows this consistently for arriving at half-yearly results
5. The Company is engaged only in the business of integrated activities of manufacture and sale of tea predominantly in the domestic market. Hence, there is no reportable segment as per Ind AS-108 on "Segment Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.
6. The above results for the half year ended 30th September, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 10th November, 2020 and these have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
7. Depreciation